Purchase Agreement in accordance with the provisions set forth herein, provided that such participant 
fully complies with these Regulations and the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement. 

2.2.  The starting prices are as follows:  
  – NEG Mikon NM92/2750 – EUR 51 200.00 (fifty-one thousand two hundred euro); 

– NEG Mikon NM72/2000 – EUR 48 000.00 (forty-eight thousand euro). 
The starting prices are specified without VAT. The applicants shall make their bids exclusive of VAT. 
The starting price and the made bid shall be subject to VAT. The VAT will be added to the bid upon 
signing the Purchase Agreement. 

2.3.

[...]

missing information (such as, shareholder’s register, good standing certificate); 

- information/documents confirming the registered and the actual business address, such as, 
utility bills. 

3.4. Since the applicant is willing to participate in the Competitive Bidding, where the starting price exceeds 
EUR 15 000,- (fifteen thousand euro)2, in addition to and together with the documents specified in 
Clause 3.2. and 3.3., the applicant should submit to the Organiser a KYC questionnaire  attached 
hereto, with all information fields filled in and with all annexes. 

3.5. Upon submitting the KYC questionnaires referred to in Clause 3.4.

[...]

1 The copy of a personal identity document may be submitted also in the form of an electronic document (edoc) certified 

with a safe electronic signature and a time stamp by the bearer him-/herself. The original of the certified document shall 
be presented prior to potential signing of the Purchase Agreement.  
2 The specified amount of EUR 15 000,- (fifteen thousand euro) is VAT inclusive.  

- information and documents describing the applicant’s and its ultimate beneficial 
owner’s property status, including, without limitation – account statements for the past 
year (should be submitted prior to or on the day of application), declarations of property